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245,115 
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FY2018 Sheriff's Office
Budget vs Actual

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget YTD 22,760,830

Actual YTD 22,146,960
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FY2018 Sheriff's Office
Budget vs Actual

by Pay Period

Budget Actual

Budget YTD 22,760,830

Actual YTD 22,146,960
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5001-Sheriff 5030-Jail 5040-Court Srty 5050-Detention 5060-Fusion 5070-Holding 5090-Corrections 5110-Child Ab

Budget YTD 8,523,245 10,140,857 330,775 1,685,738 332,384 1,507,904 124,978 114,948

Actual YTD 7,853,470 10,212,631 313,109 1,721,130 312,270 1,475,793 142,116 116,441
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FY2018 Sheriff's Office
Budget vs Actual
By Department

Budget YTD 22,760,830

Actual YTD 22,146,960
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FY2018 Sheriff's Office
With Vacant Positions

Open Positions Budget Actual

Positions represented below:
Transfer Officers
Deputy Sheriff and Recruits
Detention Officers

Budget YTD 22,760,830

Actual YTD 22,146,960
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FY2018 Sheriff's Office
With Jail Population

Jail Population Budget Actual

Budget YTD 22,760,830

Actual YTD 22,146,960
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FY15 Budget FY15 Actual FY16 Budget FY16 Actual FY17 Budget FY17 Actual Fy18 Budget
To-Date

Fy18 Actual
To-Date

24,611,744 24,041,600 24,802,162 24,675,697 
26,296,562 

24,945,407 

22,515,715 
21,190,046 

313,650 953,252 
313,650 

1,020,627 
318,650 

1,713,880 

245,115 
956,914 

Sheriff's Office

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY15 24,925,394   24,994,852  0%

FY16 25,115,812   25,696,325  2%

FY17 26,615,212   26,659,287  0%

FY18 22,760,830   22,146,960  -3%
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728,451 726,601 750,019 
783,811 

982,488 
954,144 

812,827 
769,439 

-
23,894 -

23,793 

-
9,621 

-
17,441 

Medical Examiner

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY15 728,451        750,495       3%

FY16 750,019        807,604       7%

FY17 982,488        963,765       -2%

FY18 812,827        786,880       -3%
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FY15 Budget FY15 Actual FY16 Budget FY16 Actual FY17 Budget FY17 Actual Fy18 Budget
To-Date
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2,376,007 2,382,311 
2,475,211 2,525,632 2,508,575 2,463,641 

2,074,259 2,031,210 

-
17,295 -

21,711 

-
20,639 

- 13,821 

Facilities 

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY15 2,376,007     2,399,606    1%

FY16 2,475,211     2,547,343    3%

FY17 2,508,575     2,484,280    -1%

FY18 2,074,259     2,045,030    -1%
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481,962 
464,607 

497,637 498,377 496,216 486,285 

440,134 
424,387 

19,500 
27,970 

19,500 
35,817 

19,500 27,849 

15,000 
17,528 

Animal Shelter/Control

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY15 501,462        492,577       -2%

FY16 517,137        534,194       3%

FY17 515,716        514,135       0%

FY18 455,134        441,916       -3%
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